# 504276148 03/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4322830

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER N. FISH | 07/17/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DYNA-TEK, L.L.C.      |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 5300 EAST 59TH STREET |
| City:           | KANSAS CITY           |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI              |
| Postal Code:    | 64130                 |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15395642 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-622-6179

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK WOOLEY

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 070260-559174            |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ERIN M. PERRY, PARALEGAL |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Erin M. Perry/          |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/16/2017               |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** source=Assign1#page1.tif source=Assign1#page2.tif

source=Assign1#page3.tif

504276148

PATENT REEL: 042034 FRAME: 0413

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher N. Fish, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# HIGH PERFORMANCE SILICON BASED COATING COMPOSITIONS

which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/639,647, filed April 27, 2012; No. 61/645,487, filed May 10, 2012; No. 61/667,559 filed on July 3, 2012; and No. 61/805,362, filed on March 26, 2013. Additionally, U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 13/872,588, filed on April 29, 2013; No. 13/891,438, filed on May 10, 2013; and No. 13/935,443, filed on July 3, 2013; along with PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/038644, filed on April 29, 2013; No. PCT/US2013/040501, filed on May 10, 2013; and No. PCT/US2013/049398, filed on July 3, 2013.

and

# METHOD FOR APPLYING HIGH PERFORMANCE SILICON-BASED COATING COMPOSITIONS

which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/767,651, filed on February 21, 2013.

WHEREAS, DYNA-TEK, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 5300 East 59<sup>th</sup> Street, Kansas City, MO 64130, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Applications and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, Christopher N. Fish, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said DYNA-TEK, L.L.C., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Applications;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 61/639,647, filed April 27, 2012;
- (c) said Application Serial No. 61/667,559 filed on July 3, 2012;
- (d) said Application Serial No. 61/805,362, filed on March 26, 2013;

45769738,1

PATENT REEL: 042034 FRAME: 0414

- (e) said Application Serial No. 13/872,588, filed on April 29, 2013;
- (f) said Application Serial No. 13/891,438, filed on May 10, 2013;
- (g) said Application Serial No. 13/935,443, filed on July 3, 2013;
- (h) said Application Serial No. 61/767,651, filed on February 21, 2013
- (i) said PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/038644, filed on April 29, 2013;
- (j) said PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/040501, filed on May 10, 2013;
- (k) said PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/049398, filed on July 3, 2013;
- (l) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Applications;
- (m) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (n) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (o) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (p) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (q) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (r) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed solely by said DYNA-TEK, L.L.C., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 17 day of 90/19

HRISTOPHER N. FISH

45769738.1

| STATE OF Missoni )   |
|--|
| COUNTY OF Jadeson )  |
| On this 17th day of July, 20/3 before me personally appeared Christopher N. Fish, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 11/14/1/21, 2017  SUSAN L. LOOMIS Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires: Jan. 21, 2017 Commission # 13541740  |

45769738.1

PATENT REEL: 042034 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 03/16/2017**